

SALT LAKE COUNTY



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0579 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Discussion Items Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 5/23/2023 In control: Council Work Session

On agenda: 6/6/2023 Final action:

Title: Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Authorizing Execution of an Interlocal

Cooperation Agreement Between Salt Lake County and Millcreek City Regarding the Construction of

a Trailhead and Bridge for the Jordan River Trail on the Millcreek Side of the Jordan River

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Millcreek City Resolution - JRT

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Requested Agenda Date:

6/6/2023

Requested Agenda Title:

Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Authorizing Execution of an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Between Salt Lake County and Millcreek City Regarding the Construction of a Trailhead and Bridge for the Jordan River Trail on the Millcreek Side of the Jordan River

Requested Agenda Item Description: Resolution and agreement with Millcreek City for the planning, design, and development of a trail extension and bridge for the Jordan River Trail, along with a new trailhead at 3900 S. within Millcreek City.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Martin Jensen, Division Director of Parks and Recreation. Walt Gilmore, Associate Director of Planning, Robin B. Chalhoub, Department Director of Community Services

Time Needed: 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Martin Jensen, Division Director of Parks and Recreation. Walt Gilmore, Associate Director of Planning.

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes